

February 27, 2025

Please find the following addendum to the below-mentioned QUOTE.

Addendum No.: 1

Quote#: 25-17-1

Project Name: Jane Dr. Drainage

Quote Due Date: Thursday, March 6, 2025

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:

Question 1. Could you please provide how thick the rip rap installation should be.

- Answer 1. All work shall be done in accordance with the LA DOTD Specifications for Roads and Bridges, 2016 latest edition.
- Question 2. Are bid bonds required for the projects listed as "quotes", or only the cost of performance bonds to be included and supplied to the owner upon contract award?
- Answer 2. A Bid Bond is not required for this project as this is a Quote Request. A Performance Bond shall be required for any project costing \$25,000.00 or more . Please refer to Part V: General Provisions – 5.5 Performance Bond in the package.

Question 3. Will a bid bond be required for this project?

Answer 3. Please refer to Answer 2.

End of Addendum # 1